

04/29/2025

MADISON, CITY OF 100 HUGHES RD MADISON, AL 35758

Dear Chief Brandy Williams,

Motorola Solutions is pleased to present MADISON, CITY OF with this quote for quality communications equipment and services. The development of this quote provided us the opportunity to evaluate your requirements and propose a solution to best fulfill your communications needs.

Alabama State Contract# MA22000003341-3

This information is provided to assist you in your evaluation process. Our goal is to provide MADISON, CITY OF with the best products and services available in the communications industry. Please direct any questions to Kade Harris at Kade.Harris@motorolasolutions.com.

We thank you for the opportunity to provide you with premier communications and look forward to your review and feedback regarding this quote.

Sincerely,

Kade Harris



Billing Address: MADISON, CITY OF 100 HUGHES RD MADISON, AL 35758 US

Quote Date:04/29/2025 Expiration Date:06/06/2025 Quote Created By: Kade Harris Kade.Harris@ motorolasolutions.com

QUOTE-3109277

End Customer: MADISON, CITY OF Chief Brandy Williams

Summary:

Alabama State Contract# MA220000003341-3

| Line # | Item Number | Description | Qty | List Price | Sale Price | Ext. Sale Price | |
|-------------|------------------|--|-----|-------------|-------------|-----------------|--|
| | Product Services | | | | | | |
| 1 | LSV01Q00387A | ASTRO TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE Madison County 911 Network Configuration. Engineering to Madison Fire Department Mach Alert System. On site Configuration and testing. | 1 | \$16,131.50 | \$14,665.00 | \$14,665.00 | |
| | Product Services | | | | | | |
| 2 | LSV00Q00203A | DEVICE INSTALLATION Installation of PA System and Volume Controls, Cabinet install with all Mach Alert Hardware wiring. | 1 | \$37,714.29 | \$34,285.72 | \$34,285.72 | |
| 3 | LSV00Q01073A | DEVICE MISCELLANEOUS DEVICE PARTS/EQUIPMENT Includes Hardware and Software for Mach Alert for control of Basic Functions. PA system in rooms and Firefighter Area. Volume Controls. | 1 | \$12,387.69 | \$11,261.53 | \$11,261.53 | |
| Crand Total | | | | | | | |

Grand Total

\$60,212.25(USD)



Any sales transaction following Motorola's quote is based on and subject to the terms and conditions of the valid and executed written contract between Customer and Motorola (the ""Underlying Agreement"") that authorizes Customer to purchase equipment and/or services or license software (collectively ""Products""). If no Underlying Agreement exists between Motorola and Customer, then Motorola's Standard Terms of Use and Motorola's Standard Terms and Conditions of Sales and Supply shall govern the purchase of the Products. Motorola Solutions, Inc.: 500 West Monroe, United States - 60661 ~ #: 36-1115800



Notes:

- This quote contains items with approved price exceptions applied against them.
- Alabama State Contract# MA220000003341-3
- Unless otherwise noted, this quote excludes sales tax or other applicable taxes (such as Goods and Services Tax, sales tax, Value Added Tax and other taxes of a similar nature). Any tax the customer is subject to will be added to invoices.



Any sales transaction following Motorola's quote is based on and subject to the terms and conditions of the valid and executed written contract between Customer and Motorola (the ""Underlying Agreement"") that authorizes Customer to purchase equipment and/or services or license software (collectively ""Products""). If no Underlying Agreement exists between Motorola and Customer, then Motorola's Standard Terms of Use and Motorola's Standard Terms and Conditions of Sales and Supply shall govern the purchase of the Products. Motorola Solutions, Inc.: 500 West Monroe, United States - 60661 ~ #: 36-1115800